DOH-LEE OFFICE CLOSURES ANNOUNCED

Contact:

Angela Smith, Administrator Florida Department of Health in Lee County Angela.Smith2@flhealth.gov 239-461-6150

Fort Myers, Fla. – All Florida Department of Health offices in Lee County will be closed Friday, September 8, in preparation for Hurricane Irma.

The office closures include Clinic, Immunizations, Vital Statistics, Women Infants and Children (WIC), Environmental Health and Engineering, Administration, Epidemiology, and Refugee Services.

Locations include the following:

- 3920 Michigan Avenue, Fort Myers
- 83 Pondella Road, North Fort Myers
- 5624 8th Street West, Suite 106, Lehigh Acres
- 2295 Victoria Avenue, Fort Myers
- 60 Danley Drive South, Fort Myers
- 28420 Bonita Crossings Blvd., Suite 1, Bonita Springs

For more information, please contact the Florida Department of Health in Lee County, or visit lee.floridahealth.gov or www.floridadisaster.org. Also, visit the following websites for other state and federal information on emergency and disaster planning: www.redcross.org, www.ready.gov or www.fema.gov.

